
S. No.

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

IISE:R 
� mR fueTT � dl�Sii-1 � -c (�'l'!( 

8 � R H A M P U Q 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Berhampur 

Established by the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 
mi RIGHT TO 

w INFORMATION 

OFFICE OF DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Particulars 

Name of the position 

No. of position 

Type of engagement 

Name of the Project 

ICMR file no 

IISER BPR Project no. 

Funding Agency 

Principal Investigator (Pl) with 

contact details 

Remarks 

Advertisement No. IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN- I 
Date: August 25, 2025 

Project Nurse -I 
, 01 (One) 
1 Temporary 

Exploring the pathobiology of brain aging in Indian population: 
developing a public domain reference atlas and spatial 
transcriptome facility for aging research. 
EMDR/15/CAR-2024-01-000216 

, IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN-I 
Indian Council of Medical Research, Government of India 
Dr. Vivek Tiwari 
Dept. of Biological Sciences 
IISER Berhampur. 
E-Mail: vivekt@iiserbpr.ac.in 

Qualification as per ICMR , Two years Auxiliary Nurse & Midwife (ANM) course 
guidelines 

Age Limit 

Period of engagement 

Consolidated Remuneration 

per month (t) 

Job requirement 

' 25 years 

Initially for one year. Can be extended for one more year on the 
progress, performance and requirement of the Pl. 

1 18,000 + HRA as applicable 

' Experienced in conducting Blood Collections and CPR. 

Last date of applications ' 05:30 PM, Wednesday, September 10, 2025 
Documents need to submitted ! The biodata form in the prescribed format ( copy attached) along 

' 

' with all supporting documents in a single pdf format ( < 10 MB) 

. with a brief mention of the research expertise has to be sent to
, the Pl at vivekt@iiserbpr.ac.in with the subject line "Application

: for the Position of Project Nurse-I against advt. no 
! IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN-I dated August 25, 2025.
'. For any information, please feel free to contact the Pl on Email.

Evaluation cum skill test ' The date and mode of evaluation cum skill test will be informed 
later to the shortlisted candidates through Email. 

J��v�u{ 
(Dr. Vivek Tiwari) 

Principal Investigator 

An Institute of National Importance Established under the Ministry of Education, Government of India 
IISER Berhampur, At/Po: -Laudigam, Konisi, Berhampur, Dist.-Ganjam, Odisha, lndia-760003 

E:office_rd@iiserbpr.ac.in I W: www.iiserbpr.ac.in ; T: 0680 222 7707 
Page 1 of 1


