

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान बरहमपुर

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Berhampur Established by the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India



OFFICE OF DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Advertisement No. IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN-I

Date: August 25, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of the position	Project Nurse -I
2.	No. of position	01 (One)
3.	Type of engagement	Temporary
4.	Name of the Project	Exploring the pathobiology of brain aging in Indian population: developing a public domain reference atlas and spatial transcriptome facility for aging research.
5.	ICMR file no	EMDR/15/CAR-2024-01-000216
6.	IISER BPR Project no.	IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN-I
7.	Funding Agency	Indian Council of Medical Research, Government of India
8.	Principal Investigator (PI) with contact details	Dr. Vivek Tiwari Dept. of Biological Sciences IISER Berhampur. E-Mail: vivekt@iiserbpr.ac.in
9.	Qualification as per ICMR guidelines	Two years Auxiliary Nurse & Midwife (ANM) course
10.	Age Limit	25 years
11.	Period of engagement	Initially for one year. Can be extended for one more year on the progress, performance and requirement of the PI.
12.	Consolidated Remuneration per month (₹)	18,000 + HRA as applicable
13.	Job requirement	Experienced in conducting Blood Collections and CPR.
14.	Last date of applications	05:30 PM, Wednesday, September 10, 2025
15.	Documents need to submitted	The biodata form in the prescribed format (copy attached) along with all supporting documents in a single pdf format (< 10 MB) with a brief mention of the research expertise has to be sent to the PI at wivekt@iiserbpr.ac.in with the subject line "Application for the Position of Project Nurse-I against advt. no IISERBPR/BIO/ICMR/250825/085/PN-I dated August 25, 2025. For any information, please feel free to contact the PI on Email.
16.	Evaluation cum skill test	The date and mode of evaluation cum skill test will be informed later to the shortlisted candidates through Email.

(Dr. Vivek Tiwari)
Principal Investigator